
2024 University of the Incarnate Word Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 24, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-31   Conf: 10-14   Home: 17-10   Away: 7-18   Neutral: 2-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (422), Opp (417)   DPs Turned: Team (37), Opp (34)   IBB: Team (6), Beck (4), Caley (1), Mendoza (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off:
Calabrese (2), Hernandez (2), DeJesus (1), Scott (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (19), Totals (19), Gregson (12), Boscarino (4), Williams (3), Opp (26)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Salinas 2, Totals , Opp (6)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (184-239), Gregson (57-80), Boscarino (32-36), Salinas (16-19), Zavala (13-18), Byrd (10-12), Hargett (8-11), Berens (7-11), Garcia
(7-7), Rodriguez (7-8), Davis (6-7), Johnson  (5-6), Berry (4-6), Williams (3-3), Smith (2-2), Westall (2-3), Coiner (1-2), Mendoza (1-1),
Schlotzhauer (1-2), Urbina (1-1), Walls (1-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Beck, Dalton .377 57-57 236 59 89 20 3 18 67 169 .716 23 2 42 2 .433 2 1 8-8 20 1 1 .955
15 Caley, Cameron .324 57-57 213 62 69 14 3 9 46 116 .545 58 5 33 2 .473 3 0 4-8 110 1 1 .991
1 Calabrese, Daniel .304 46-39 148 27 45 11 0 1 22 59 .399 9 4 30 3 .358 1 0 3-3 98 1 1 .990
35 Scott, Ryan .299 54-48 177 49 53 5 0 7 31 79 .446 40 6 59 1 .444 0 0 3-5 321 26 3 .991
2 Randall, Grant .282 57-56 206 35 58 9 4 4 39 87 .422 16 11 24 1 .359 4 4 9-11 114 131 5 .980
14 Hernandez, Ryder .235 44-40 136 22 32 12 2 1 27 51 .375 13 6 29 1 .323 3 4 4-4 25 60 13 .867
37 Williams, Cole .333 5-3 12 2 4 0 0 0 0 4 .333 0 0 5 0 .333 0 0 0-0 25 1 0 1.000
9 Richey, Jamey .333 7-1 9 3 3 0 0 0 2 3 .333 0 2 4 0 .455 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
16 Sherrell, Weldon .310 18-7 29 5 9 1 0 0 7 10 .345 5 2 6 1 .432 1 0 0-0 19 13 1 .970
3 Gregson, JD .274 42-42 164 33 45 14 2 8 39 87 .530 11 6 44 2 .339 2 0 1-1 300 39 6 .983
33 Mendoza, Rey .272 38-38 136 31 37 7 0 4 24 56 .412 25 9 27 2 .418 0 0 1-2 78 2 0 1.000
41 Liddington Jr., Rob .257 26-18 74 18 19 7 0 2 12 32 .432 5 2 29 0 .317 1 0 1-2 39 0 2 .951
21 DeJesus, Tony .246 38-33 126 18 31 3 0 3 24 43 .341 8 2 32 3 .297 2 2 0-1 49 58 5 .955
4 Sutcliffe, Sterling .244 21-10 45 9 11 1 0 4 15 24 .533 2 1 12 0 .292 0 0 3-4 13 1 1 .933
25 Boscarino, Luca .227 17-13 44 6 10 3 0 1 4 16 .364 2 2 3 2 .292 0 0 0-0 79 6 3 .966
13 Crotte, Cameron .222 5-5 18 1 4 0 0 0 1 4 .222 1 1 5 0 .300 0 0 0-0 34 4 0 1.000
29 Tormos, Sam .200 23-3 20 10 4 1 0 1 3 8 .400 5 1 6 2 .385 0 0 1-1 11 0 0 1.000
7 Cowan, Tyler .183 39-38 109 25 20 0 1 1 15 25 .229 24 15 16 0 .393 2 3 2-3 41 76 2 .983
32 Marlow, Matt .160 14-5 25 5 4 1 0 1 4 8 .320 2 0 3 0 .214 1 0 0-0 32 3 0 1.000
Totals .284 57-57 1927 420 547 109 15 65 382 881 .457 249 77 409 22 .384 22 14 40-53 1432 469 56 .971
Opponents .299 57-57 1925 406 575 115 4 70 372 908 .472 230 68 409 22 .389 22 20 92-120 1435 472 64 .968

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
30 Urbina, Tomas 3.09 0-1 8 1 0 0-0 0 11.2 16 8 4 2 9 4 0 1 .320 1 2 1 1 0
5 Byrd, Adam 4.09 1-3 23 0 0 0-0 3 33.0 24 19 15 27 46 4 0 2 .205 8 5 1 2 2
47 Salinas, Josh 4.89 5-3 14 14 2 1-0 0 77.1 66 47 42 29 76 8 1 10 .234 2 8 1 6 3
27 Johnson , Dave 4.94 4-3 16 5 0 0-1 1 54.2 69 35 30 11 39 13 0 8 .301 1 5 0 1 1
18 Rodriguez, Luis 5.19 0-1 10 1 0 0-0 1 17.1 30 19 10 7 19 2 0 2 .380 2 1 1 1 2
39 Hargett, Hunter 5.20 2-1 11 6 0 0-1 0 27.2 27 16 16 18 29 5 0 2 .267 4 5 0 1 2
6 Zavala, Isaiah 6.33 4-6 14 13 3 2-0 0 86.2 103 64 61 29 77 20 0 15 .286 3 8 0 1 1
19 Coiner, Garrett 6.52 0-0 5 2 0 0-0 0 9.2 10 8 7 11 11 3 0 1 .278 0 1 0 0 0
31 Davis, Danny 6.75 1-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 10.2 11 8 8 7 6 4 0 1 .268 1 3 0 0 1
11 Westall, Larry 7.00 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 18.0 24 20 14 2 14 7 1 2 .329 2 6 0 2 1
20 Garcia, EJ 7.23 0-1 9 1 0 0-0 0 18.2 28 16 15 4 8 7 2 4 .354 0 3 0 2 1
23 Berry, Braden 7.82 1-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 12.2 21 11 11 6 5 5 0 3 .375 1 1 0 0 0
38 Schlotzhauer, Ryan 7.94 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 6 6 5 7 6 1 0 0 .273 0 1 1 0 0
43 Berens, Micah 8.41 2-4 17 7 0 0-0 0 40.2 64 57 38 27 26 16 0 8 .362 4 4 0 3 3
12 Beck, Dalton 8.64 2-1 3 3 0 0-0 0 8.1 7 8 8 9 7 2 0 1 .233 1 1 1 0 0
17 Walls, Westin 10.50 2-5 15 1 0 0-0 1 30.0 47 39 35 14 23 11 0 8 .362 1 8 0 2 2
28 Smith, Luke 11.81 1-1 9 2 0 0-0 0 10.2 14 14 14 9 7 2 0 1 .326 0 3 0 0 1
34 Mendoza, Edward 22.50 0-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 8 11 10 11 1 1 0 1 .400 4 3 0 0 0
Totals 6.45 26-31 195 57 5 4 6 477.1 575 406 342 230 409 115 4 70 .299 35 68 6 22 20
Opponents 6.87 31-26 237 57 1 2 6 478.1 547 420 365 249 409 109 15 65 .284 37 77 1 22 14



2024 University of the Incarnate Word Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 24, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
33 Mendoza, Rey 80 78 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Crotte, Cameron 38 34 4 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
32 Marlow, Matt 35 32 3 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
37 Williams, Cole 26 25 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 3 0
29 Tormos, Sam 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Johnson , Dave 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
39 Hargett, Hunter 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 8 3 .727 0 0
20 Garcia, EJ 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
31 Davis, Danny 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
28 Smith, Luke 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
34 Mendoza, Edward 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
35 Scott, Ryan 350 321 26 3 .991 25 0 0 — 0 0
15 Caley, Cameron 112 110 1 1 .991 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Calabrese, Daniel 100 98 1 1 .990 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Gregson, JD 345 300 39 6 .983 3 57 23 .713 12 1
7 Cowan, Tyler 119 41 76 2 .983 11 0 0 — 0 0
2 Randall, Grant 250 114 131 5 .980 29 0 0 — 0 0
16 Sherrell, Weldon 33 19 13 1 .970 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Boscarino, Luca 88 79 6 3 .966 0 32 4 .889 4 2
21 DeJesus, Tony 112 49 58 5 .955 17 0 0 — 0 0
12 Beck, Dalton 22 20 1 1 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Liddington Jr., Rob 41 39 0 2 .951 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Sutcliffe, Sterling 15 13 1 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Zavala, Isaiah 15 4 10 1 .933 0 13 5 .722 0 0
14 Hernandez, Ryder 98 25 60 13 .867 5 0 0 — 0 0
5 Byrd, Adam 6 2 3 1 .833 0 10 2 .833 0 0
43 Berens, Micah 11 3 6 2 .818 0 7 4 .636 0 0
47 Salinas, Josh 11 2 7 2 .818 0 16 3 .842 0 0
11 Westall, Larry 5 0 4 1 .800 0 2 1 .667 0 0
17 Walls, Westin 8 2 4 2 .750 1 1 3 .250 0 0
18 Rodriguez, Luis 3 1 1 1 .667 0 7 1 .875 0 0
23 Berry, Braden 3 2 0 1 .667 0 4 2 .667 0 0
30 Urbina, Tomas 3 2 0 1 .667 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 Coiner, Garrett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
38 Schlotzhauer, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
9 Richey, Jamey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1957 1432 469 56 .971 99 184 55 .770 19 3
Opponents 1971 1435 472 64 .968 90 79 26 .752 26 0


